AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT la HONERAGT (B G0 PAGE OF PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENTAAODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5, PROJECT NO. {¥f apphicable)
0301 01/30/2017 See Schedule
6. ISSUED BY CODE (05002 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item &) CODE ]0 5002
NNSA Nevada Field OFC NNSA/Nevada Site Qffice
NA-Q0-NV

U.S. Department of Energy

P.O. Box 98518 NNSA/Nevada Site Office
Las Vegas NV 89193-8518 P.O. Box 98518

Las Vegas NV 89193-8518

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (¥o., streat, county, State and ZIP Code) 0 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
P

NATIONAL SECURITY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Attn: SUSAN C, OTIS 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
PO BOX 98521

LAS VEGAS NV 891938521

% | 104 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DE-AC52~06NAZ25946

10B. DATER (SEEITEM 13)

CODE 195194779 IFAcmwcooE 03/28/2006
11, THIS ITEM ONLY AFPPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
JTne above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receip! of Offers [Jis extended.  [}is nat extendead,

Offers must acknowledga receipt of this amendmen grior {o (he hour and date specifiad in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By complating
[lems 8 and 15, and retuming copsas of the amendment; (b) By acknowledgrng receipt of this amandmant on each copy of the offer submitied ; or {c) By
separate letter or telegram which includaes a reference to the selictation 8nd amendment numbers.  FA|LURE OF YOQUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT 1N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendmenl you desire 1o change an offer already submitted , such change may ba made by lelegram or letter, provided each telagram cr fatier makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is receivad prior to tha opening hour and date specifisd.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required) Net Decrease: -$150,167.82

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. |7 MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS GHANGE ORDER {S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify avthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104,
B8, THE ABCVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office,
apprognation date, efc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF-: FAR 43.103({b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of medifcalion and authonty)
X Section I Clause DEBR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (DEC 20CQ)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Disnot 15 requirsd to sign this document andreturn _______ copies (o the Issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTHAODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inchuding sclicitation/coniract subject malter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to Deobligate WFO Funding.
See Page 2.

Payment:
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 07/01/2006 to 05/31/2017

Excapt as provided herein, 3!l lerms and conditions of the document referenced in ilem 9 A or 10A, as-heretofore changed, remains unchanged and In Ul force and effact,
1SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnl) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print}

O MeHouey '&Mmi £ (o

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED
/)22% /\6. £ RICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

N .ignafum of porion autharizo ...'o 51 o ? g‘ z ;
NSN 7540-01-2552-8070 = \d—\w I 7 (\ ‘ {Signature of Centracting Officer) / ~} / —/ 7
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 11/2016)

Previous sdilion unusable &
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




National Security Technologies, Inc.
Contract No. DE-AC52-06NA25946
Modification No. 0301

Page 2 of 2

The Department of Energy hereby revises Clause B-2, Contract Type and Value, paragraph (e), as follows:

Funds Obligated through Modification

0300

$5,546,204,169.33

Funds Deobligated by this Modification: **WFO — AFP 6 and 7 (Part 2 of 2)

0301

(5150,167.82)

Funds Obligated Since Inception of Contract

$5,546,054,001.51

“*Detail of WFO Funds Obligated by this Modification

Reimbursable - Fed -$121,253.14
Reimbursable - Non-Fed -$28.914.68
Tech Transfer $0.00

Total WFO Funds _ ($150,167.82)




"Axoid ay3 yBnoany Ljeapewiolne palnol-at ag [IIM Hd Syl quasqe si 1aiua)) jeBpng eyl
HALINOY TYAOHddY Hd SAJINLS THE NI SAQEY ¥3HSILYTO 1239019 IHE IGNT1ONI 38vA1d ‘310N

(zg'291'051%) :paeBiqo spuny Juaung

00'0% ¥IISNVYHL HOAL
(89°v16'82%) Q34-NON - I19VYSHAGNIT
(#1€5Z°1Z18) (34 - 319vSHNaNIaY

*POIEBIIA0 SPUNd JUBaND JO JIEleg

@eq ‘pancaddy
:ejeq IpaAlaoay 1S)IRUOD
L1029z :e)eq uozI(} 'S BULION :pessanold nefipng
L5 100'P50°9F5 68 (29°281'0561%) £€°'89L'v0T 9rGe 5% Iv.LCL
LG LO0'YS0'OPE'GS (28°231'061%) £E°89L'¥0Z'9F5°SS 1010elu0d
paieifaju|
00'0% 00°Cs 00°0¢ uonisuell
LOVHINQD 40 NOLLIIDNI aaLvorgo LMOT NYT HONOWML
JONIS A3LVOIE0 SANNA SANNd LNIHENO a3aivogoO saNnd

LVH1GHOOd :OVVYACA/SNNO/NGE ‘« 00F08 /L1260 SV - 9suajaq jo 1daq - [eiopa4 Hosuods Jofely
FNFVSHNENITY 310N
(z 40 Z 1ed) 7 puB g "ON ddV
'ON QO
9¥6SZYN “ON LOVHINOD
DILSN "HOLOVHINOD

LLOT A4 - L1102 AYYNNYT
HOLOVHINCD Q3LVHOILNI
77 'SDOTONHOIL ALIINDIS TYNOILYN
133HS AUVINIANS DONIGNNA



READ INSTRUCTIONS ON NEXT PAGE

Page 1 of

R EQUISITION

PROCUREMENT REQUEST NO.
17NA000674

REQUISITION DATE

1. NAME, PHONE NUMBER, AND ROUTING SYMBOL OF PERSON TO CONTACT

Denise A. Apodaca/505-845-5124

01/25/2017

3. ORIGINATING OFFICE DATA

4. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (Suggested supply sources, security data, etc.)

2. TYPE OF REQUEST (Check one)
A. [ XINEW REQUEST

B.[_JCHANGE TO

PENDING PR NO.

C. D MODIFICATION TO

CONTRACT OR
ORDER NO.

5. APPROVALS

6. CONSIGNEE AND DESTINATION

APPROVING OFFICIALS gxgx? DATE INTERNAL ROUTING NNSA/Nevada Site Office
®) ®) © Ny oL &) U.S. Department of Energy
(1) AUTHORIZED REQUISITIONER NNSA/Nevada Site Office
Denise Apodaca NNSA NMO [01/26/2017 P.0. Box 98518
Las Vegas NV 89193-8518
(2)
Financial Interface COTS 01/26/2017
®) 7. DATE(S) REQUIRED
Norma Dizon NNSA NMO |01/26/2017 01/31/2017
) 8. GOVERNMENT FURNISHED PROPERTY
Linda Sanchez NNSA NMO 01 / 26 / 2017 l:lYES NO (If "yes," see par. 8 of instructions on next page.)
9. DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS OR SERVICES
ITEM NO. ITEM OR SERVICE (Include Specifications and Special Instructions) QUANTITY| UNIT s ESTIMATED COST
@) ®) © | © ® ME
The purpose of this modification is to deobligate
funds in the amount of -$121,253.14 (WFO)
Funds obligated through Prior Modification:
$5,546,204,169.33
Current deobligation: -$121,253.14 (WFO)
Funds obligated since the inception of contract:
$5,546,082,916.19
Sec Clearance: NO
Fund: 00000 Appr Year: 0000 Allottee: 00 Report
Entity: 000000 Object Class: 00000 Program:
0000000 Project: 0000000 WFO: 0000000 Local Use:
0000000
00001 WFO Deobligation-NSTec -121,253.14
Management and Operation of the Nevada National
Security Site by National Security Technologies,
LLC. (NSTec) under Contact No. DE-AC52-06NA25946
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST
-$121,253.14

10. ACCOUNTING DATA

Accounting Info




READ INSTRUCTIONS ON NEXT PAGE

Page 1 of

R EQUISITION

PROCUREMENT REQUEST NO.
17NA000675

REQUISITION DATE

1. NAME, PHONE NUMBER, AND ROUTING SYMBOL OF PERSON TO CONTACT

Denise A. Apodaca/505-845-5124

01/25/2017

3. ORIGINATING OFFICE DATA

4. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (Suggested supply sources, security data, etc.)

2. TYPE OF REQUEST (Check one)
A. [ XINEW REQUEST

B.[_JCHANGE TO

PENDING PR NO.

C. D MODIFICATION TO

CONTRACT OR
ORDER NO.

5. APPROVALS

6. CONSIGNEE AND DESTINATION

APPROVING OFFICIALS gxgx? DATE INTERNAL ROUTING NNSA/Nevada Site Office
®) ®) © Ny oL &) U.S. Department of Energy
(1) AUTHORIZED REQUISITIONER NNSA/Nevada Site Office
Denise Apodaca NNSA NMO [01/26/2017 P.0. Box 98518
Las Vegas NV 89193-8518
(2)
Financial Interface COTS 01/26/2017
®) 7. DATE(S) REQUIRED
Norma Dizon NNSA NMO |01/26/2017 01/31/2017
) 8. GOVERNMENT FURNISHED PROPERTY
Linda Sanchez NNSA NMO 01 / 26 / 2017 l:lYES NO (If "yes," see par. 8 of instructions on next page.)
9. DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS OR SERVICES
ITEM NO. ITEM OR SERVICE (Include Specifications and Special Instructions) QUANTITY| UNIT s ESTIMATED COST
@) ®) © | © ® ME
The purpose of this modification is to deobligate
funds in the amount of -$28,914.68 (WFO)
Funds obligated through Prior Modification:
$5,546,082,916.19
Current deobligation: =-$28,914.68 (WFO)
Funds obligated since the inception of contract:
$5,546,054,001.51
Sec Clearance: NO
Fund: 00000 Appr Year: 0000 Allottee: 00 Report
Entity: 000000 Object Class: 00000 Program:
0000000 Project: 0000000 WFO: 0000000 Local Use:
0000000
00001 WFO Deobligation-NSTec -28,914.68
Management and Operation of the Nevada National
Security Site by National Security Technologies,
LLC. (NSTec) under Contact No. DE-AC52-06NA25946
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST
-$28,914.68

10. ACCOUNTING DATA

Accounting Info




